502893917 07/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2940514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMMLABS, INC.	10/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTNAV, LLC	
Street Address:	484 OAKMEAD PARKWAY	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8130141
Application Number:	12557479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582312473

Email: kyle@ptlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: KYLE PENDERGRASS
Address Line 1: 1645 EMERALD STREET

Address Line 2: 2M

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEXN-001-201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE PENDERGRASS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle Pendergrass/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate-of-Conversion-CommLabs-to-NextNav#page1.tif source=Certificate-of-Conversion-CommLabs-to-NextNav#page2.tif

PATENT 502893917 REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0307

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "COMMLABS, INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COMMLABS,
INC." TO "NEXTNAV, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH
DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 7:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

4448950 8100V

111091614

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9088379

DATE: 10-12-11

PATENT REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0308

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:11 PM 10/11/2011 FILED 07:12 PM 10/11/2011 SRV 111091614 - 4448950 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LAMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Commlabs, Inc. (the "Company").
- 2. The date the Company's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the State of Delaware is October 30, 2007.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Delaware Certificate of Formation is NextNav, LLC.
- 4. This conversion shall be effective as of October 11, 2011.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of October 11, 2011.

COMMLABS, INC.

Gary Parsons

Chief Executive Officer

490107 GRE

PATENT REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 07/16/2014